
EN          

Single Split R32 HU,RO,BG,HR

Spare parts list 6720892985
(2019/06) db

19.06.2019 1 6720892985



19.06.2019 2 6720892985



19.06.2019 3 6720892985



19.06.2019 4 6720892985



8 733 500 849 6
7 733 700 726 8
7 733 700 727 8
7 733 700 728 8
7 739 838 030 12
7 739 838 032 12
7 739 838 031 14
7 739 838 033 14
8 733 500 850 16
8 733 500 851 18
7 739 838 034 20
7 739 838 035 22
8 733 500 852 24
7 733 700 729 26
7 739 838 036 28
7 739 838 037 30

Table of contents

RAC 2,6-2 OUE
RAC 2,6-3 IBW
RAC 3,5-3 IBW
RAC 5,3-3 IBW
RAC 2,6-3 IPW
RAC 3,5-3 IPW
RAC 2,6-3 OU
RAC 3,5-3 OU
RAC 3,5-2 OUE
RAC 5,3-2 OUE
RAC 5,3-3 IPW
RAC 5,3-3 OU
RAC 7-2 OUE
RAC 7-3 IBW
RAC 7-3 IPW
RAC 7-3 OU

19.06.2019 5 6720892985



SOIdx_
RAC 2,6-2 OUE

8 733 500 849RAC 2,6-2 OUE

Spare parts list

19.06.2019 6 6720892985



Pos Ordering no.

 R
AC

 2
,6

-2
 O

U
E 

   
  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

1 7 739 838 131 n

2 8 733 500 670 n

3 7 739 838 132 n

4 8 733 500 671 n

5 7 739 832 370 n

6 7 739 832 371 n

7 8 733 500 672 n

8 8 733 500 673 n

9 8 733 500 674 n

10 8 733 500 675 n

11 8 733 500 676 n

12 8 733 500 677 n

13 8 733 500 678 n

14 8 733 500 679 n

15 8 733 500 680 n

16 8 733 500 681 n

17 8 733 500 682 n

18 7 739 832 383 n

19 8 733 500 683 n

20 7 739 832 386 n

21 7 739 832 384 n

22 8 733 500 684 n

23 7 739 832 388 n

24 8 733 500 685 n

25 8 733 500 686 n

26 7 739 832 681 n

27 7 739 832 391 n

28 7 739 832 392 n

29 8 733 500 687 n

30 7 739 832 338 n

30 7 739 832 339 n

31 8 733 500 688 n

32 7 739 832 394 n

33 7 739 834 977 n

8 733 500 849

Remarks

RAC 2,6-2 OUE

Right clapboard assembly
Big handle
Water collector
Chassis assembly
Front panel assembly
Air outlet grille
Axial flow fan
Brushless DC Motor
Supporter subassembly of fan motor
Left supporter
Top cover assembly
Partition board
4-way Valve Assembly
Gas valve

Description

Room Temperature Sensor
Condenser Assembly
Pipe Temperature Sensor

4-way valve
Liquid valve assembly
Liquid valve
Valve plate
DC Inverter Rotary Compressor
Discharge temperature sensor assembly
Electronic control box subassembly
Outdoor main control board subassembly
Cover of electronic control box
Support of electronic control box
Electronic installing box
Fixing board
Pipe Nut TLM-B02 - 3/8’
Pipe Nut TLM-A01 - 1/4’
Installation plate subassembly
Wire joint
Connection cable assembly of compressor

19.06.2019 7 6720892985



RAC 2,6-3 IBW

7 733 700 726
7 733 700 727
7 733 700 728RAC 5,3-3 IBW

RAC 2,6-3 IBW
RAC 3,5-3 IBW

Spare parts list

19.06.2019 8 6720892985



Pos Ordering no.

 R
AC

 2
,6

-3
 IB

W
   

   

 R
AC

 3
,5

-3
 IB

W
   

   

 R
AC

 5
,3

-3
 IB

W
   

   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

1 7 739 835 097 n

1 7 739 835 098 n n

1 7 739 835 099 n

2 7 739 834 951 n

2 7 739 834 952 n n

2 7 739 834 953 n

3 7 739 834 997 n n n

4 7 739 834 995 n n n

5 7 739 834 981 n n n

6 7 739 835 106 n

6 7 739 835 107 n n

6 7 739 835 108 n

7 7 739 835 129 n n n

8 7 739 835 125 n n

8 7 739 835 126 n

9 7 739 835 145 n n n

10 7 739 835 048 n

10 7 739 835 049 n

10 7 739 835 165 n n

11 7 739 835 031 n

11 7 739 835 032 n n

11 7 739 835 037 n

11 8 733 500 709 n

12 7 739 835 039 n n

12 7 739 835 040 n

13 7 739 832 401 n

13 7 739 835 132 n n

13 8 733 500 703 n n

14 7 739 832 344 n n n

15 7 739 832 345 n n n

16 7 739 832 504 n n

16 7 739 832 519 n

16 7 739 834 991 n

17 7 739 834 967 n

17 7 739 834 968 n n

17 7 739 834 969 n

18 7 739 832 349 n n n

19 7 739 835 155 n

19 7 739 835 156 n

19 7 739 835 157 n

19 8 733 500 704 n n

20 7 739 835 077 n n

20 7 739 835 078 n

21 7 739 835 113 n n

21 7 739 835 115 n

22 7 739 835 070 n n

22 7 739 835 071 n

23 7 739 835 011 n

23 7 739 835 012 n

23 7 739 835 013 n

23 8 733 500 705 n

23 8 733 500 707 n

7 733 700 726
7 733 700 727
7 733 700 728

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

RAC 3,5-3 IBW
RAC 2,6-3 IBW

Remarks

Terminal cover assembly
Horizontal louver assembly
Horizontal louver assembly
Wind Guide Assembly
Evaporator Assembly
Evaporator Assembly
Evaporator assembly Gas valve assembly
Evaporator Assembly
Fan motor cover
Fan motor cover

Description

Panel assembly
Panel assembly
Panel assembly
Air filter
Air filter
Air filter
Display box assembly of Split Unit
Display board assembly
Cover of electrical equipment
Panel frame assembly
Panel frame assembly
Panel frame assembly
Screw cap
Right cover of chassis
Right cover of chassis

Asynchronous motor
Single-phase Asynchronous Motor
Single phase asynchronous motor
Bearing holder
Bearing base
Cross-flow window rotor
Cross flow fan
Cross flow fan
Chassis assembly
Chassis assembly
Chassis assembly
Louver motor
Vertical vane
Vertical vane
Vertical vane
Horizontal louver
Left cover of chassis
Left cover of chassis
Pipe clamp board
Pipe clamp board
Installation Plate
Installation plate
Electronic control box assembly
Electronic control box assembly
Electronic control box assembly
Electronic control box subassembly
Electronic control box subassembly

RAC 5,3-3 IBW

19.06.2019 9 6720892985



RAC 2,6-3 IBW

7 733 700 726
7 733 700 727
7 733 700 728RAC 5,3-3 IBW

RAC 2,6-3 IBW
RAC 3,5-3 IBW

Spare parts list

19.06.2019 10 6720892985



Pos Ordering no.

 R
AC

 2
,6

-3
 IB

W
   

   

 R
AC

 3
,5

-3
 IB

W
   

   

 R
AC

 5
,3

-3
 IB

W
   

   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

23 8 733 500 710 n

24 7 739 835 057 n

24 7 739 835 058 n

24 7 739 835 059 n

24 8 733 500 706 n

24 8 733 500 708 n

24 8 733 500 711 n

25 7 739 835 020 n n n

26 7 739 832 357 n n n

27 7 739 832 358 n n n

28 7 739 832 408 n n n

29 7 739 834 984 n n n

30 7 733 700 120 n n n

30 7 739 832 509 n n n

31 7 739 832 361 n n n

32 7 739 832 362 n n n

33 7 739 832 497 n n n

34 7 739 832 363 n n n

35 7 739 832 338 n n

35 7 739 832 339 n n n

35 7 739 832 398 n

7 733 700 726
7 733 700 727
7 733 700 728

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

RAC 3,5-3 IBW
RAC 2,6-3 IBW

Remarks

FD >= 2019

Main control board subassembly
Electronic installing box
Pipe temperature sensor assembly
Wire joint
Ambient temperature sensor assembly
Cover of electronic control box
Infrared Room Controller
Infrared Room Controller
Seal ring
Drain hose

Description

Electronic control box subassembly
Indoor Main Control Board Subassembly
Indoor Main Control Board Subassembly
Indoor Main Control Board Subassembly
Main control board subassembly
Main control board subassembly

Drain hose
Air freshening filter
Pipe Nut TLM-B02 - 3/8’
Pipe Nut TLM-A01 - 1/4’
Pipe Nut TLM-C03 - 1/2’

RAC 5,3-3 IBW

19.06.2019 11 6720892985



RAC 2,6-3 IPW

7 739 838 030
7 739 838 032

RAC 2,6-3 IPW
RAC 3,5-3 IPW

Spare parts list

19.06.2019 12 6720892985



Pos Ordering no.

 R
AC

 2
,6

-3
 IP

W
   

   

 R
AC

 3
,5

-3
 IP

W
   

   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

1 8 750 500 702 n

1 8 750 500 703 n

2 7 739 832 473 n

2 7 739 832 499 n

3 8 733 500 241 n n

4 7 733 700 135 n n

5 7 739 832 476 n n

6 7 739 832 477 n

6 7 739 832 500 n

7 7 739 832 478 n

7 7 739 832 501 n

8 7 739 832 479 n n

9 7 739 832 338 n n

9 7 739 832 339 n n

10 7 739 832 480 n

10 7 739 832 502 n

11 7 733 700 136 n

11 7 739 832 503 n

12 7 739 832 482 n n

13 7 739 832 343 n n

14 7 739 832 344 n n

15 7 739 832 345 n n

16 7 739 832 483 n

16 7 739 832 504 n

17 7 739 832 505 n

17 8 733 500 244 n

18 7 739 832 349 n n

19 7 733 700 137 n

19 7 739 832 506 n

20 7 739 832 486 n n

21 7 739 832 487 n n

22 7 739 832 488 n n

23 8 733 500 245 n

23 8 733 500 251 n

24 7 739 832 490 n n

25 7 739 832 491 n n

26 7 739 832 492 n n

27 7 739 835 054 n

27 7 739 835 055 n

28 7 739 832 494 n n

29 7 739 832 357 n n

30 7 739 832 358 n n

31 7 739 832 495 n n

32 7 739 838 310 n n

33 7 739 832 361 n n

34 7 739 832 362 n n

35 7 739 832 363 n n

36 7 739 832 497 n n

7 739 838 030
7 739 838 032RAC 3,5-3 IPW

RAC 2,6-3 IPW

Remarks

Wind Guide Assembly
Wind Guide Assembly
Evaporator assembly
Evaporator assembly
Motor Bearing Cover
Asynchronous motor
Bearing holder
Bearing base
Cross-flow window rotor
Cross-flow window rotor

Description

Panel assembly
Panel assembly
Filter
Filter
Display box subassembly
Display board subassembly
E-Parts Cover Plate
Frame assembly
Frame assembly
Screw Cap
Screw Cap
Right Cover Plate of Chassis
Pipe Nut TLM-B02 - 3/8’
Pipe Nut TLM-A01 - 1/4’

Chassis Assembly
Chassis assembly
Louver motor
Vertical vane subassembly
Louver Assembly
Left cover of chassis
Pipe clamp board
Installation plate
Electronic control box subassembly
Electronic control box subassembly
Upper Cover Board of PCB
Left Side Plate of PCB
Right Side Plate of E-Parts Box
Indoor main control board assembly
Indoor main control board assembly
Room Temperature Sensor
Pipe temperature sensor assembly
Wire joint
Electrical Control Box Cover
Infrared Room Controller
Seal ring
Drain hose
Air freshening filter
Drain hose

19.06.2019 13 6720892985



RAC 2,6-3 OU

7 739 838 031
7 739 838 033

RAC 2,6-3 OU
RAC 3,5-3 OU

Spare parts list

19.06.2019 14 6720892985



Pos Ordering no.

 R
AC

 2
,6

-3
 O

U
   

   
 

 R
AC

 3
,5

-3
 O

U
   

   
 

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

1 7 739 835 127 n

2 7 739 832 459 n n

3 7 739 832 368 n n

3 7 739 838 132 n n

4 7 739 832 460 n n

5 7 739 832 370 n n

6 7 739 832 371 n n

7 7 739 832 461 n n

8 7 739 832 462 n n

8 7 739 838 133 n n

9 7 739 832 374 n n

10 7 739 832 463 n n

11 7 739 832 376 n n

11 7 739 838 134 n n

12 7 739 835 142 n n

13 7 739 832 465 n n

14 7 739 832 466 n n

15 7 739 832 467 n n

16 7 739 832 468 n n

17 7 739 832 382 n n

18 7 739 832 383 n n

19 7 739 832 384 n n

20 7 739 835 082 n

20 7 739 835 083 n

21 7 739 832 386 n n

22 7 739 835 075 n n

23 7 739 832 388 n n

24 7 739 835 007 n

24 7 739 835 009 n

25 7 739 832 681 n n

26 7 739 835 089 n

26 7 739 835 091 n

27 7 739 832 391 n n

28 7 739 832 392 n n

29 7 739 832 338 n n

29 7 739 832 339 n n

30 7 739 832 393 n n

31 7 739 832 394 n n

32 7 739 834 977 n n

7 739 838 031
7 739 838 033

FD <2019

FD <2019

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

RAC 3,5-3 OU
RAC 2,6-3 OU

Remarks

Big handle
Water collector
Chassis assembly
Front panel
Front panel assembly
Air outlet grille
Axial flow fan
Fan Motor
Brushless DC Motor
Supporter assembly of fan motor

FD >= 2019

Description

Room Temperature Sensor
Condenser assembly
Pipe temperature sensor assembly
Pipe Temperature Sensor
Right clapboard assembly

Left supporter
Top cover assembly
Partition board assembly
4-way valve assembly
Gas valve
4-way valve
Valve plate
Liquid valve assembly
Liquid valve assembly
Liquid valve
Inverter Controlled Rotary Compressor
Discharge temperature sensor assembly
Electronic control box assembly
Electronic control box assembly
Cover of electronic control box
Outdoor main control board assembly
Outdoor main control board assembly
Support of electronic control box
Electronic installing box
Pipe Nut TLM-B02 - 3/8’
Pipe Nut TLM-A01 - 1/4’
Terminal board
Wire joint
Connection cable assembly of compressor

19.06.2019 15 6720892985



RAC 3,5-2 OUE

8 733 500 850RAC 3,5-2 OUE

Spare parts list

19.06.2019 16 6720892985



Pos Ordering no.

 R
AC

 3
,5

-2
 O

U
E 

   
  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

1 7 739 838 131 n

2 8 733 500 670 n

3 7 739 838 132 n

4 8 733 500 671 n

5 7 739 832 370 n

6 7 739 832 371 n

7 8 733 500 672 n

8 8 733 500 673 n

9 8 733 500 674 n

10 8 733 500 675 n

11 8 733 500 676 n

12 8 733 500 677 n

13 8 733 500 678 n

14 8 733 500 679 n

15 8 733 500 680 n

16 8 733 500 681 n

17 8 733 500 682 n

18 7 739 832 383 n

19 8 733 500 683 n

20 7 739 832 386 n

21 7 739 832 384 n

22 8 733 500 684 n

23 7 739 832 388 n

24 8 733 500 689 n

25 8 733 500 690 n

26 7 739 832 681 n

27 7 739 832 391 n

28 7 739 832 392 n

29 8 733 500 687 n

30 7 739 832 338 n

30 7 739 832 339 n

31 8 733 500 688 n

32 7 739 832 394 n

33 7 739 834 977 n

8 733 500 850RAC 3,5-2 OUE

Remarks

Top cover assembly
Partition board
4-way Valve Assembly
Gas valve
4-way valve
Liquid valve assembly
Liquid valve
Valve plate
DC Inverter Rotary Compressor
Discharge temperature sensor assembly

Description

Room Temperature Sensor
Condenser Assembly
Pipe Temperature Sensor
Right clapboard assembly
Big handle
Water collector
Chassis assembly
Front panel assembly
Air outlet grille
Axial flow fan
Brushless DC Motor
Supporter subassembly of fan motor
Left supporter

Electronic control box subassembly
Outdoor main control board subassembly
Cover of electronic control box
Support of electronic control box
Electronic installing box
Fixing board
Pipe Nut TLM-B02 - 3/8’
Pipe Nut TLM-A01 - 1/4’
Installation plate subassembly
Wire joint
Connection cable assembly of compressor

19.06.2019 17 6720892985



RAC 5,3-2 OUE

8 733 500 851RAC 5,3-2 OUE

Spare parts list

19.06.2019 18 6720892985



Pos Ordering no.

 R
AC

 5
,3

-2
 O

U
E 

   
  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

1 7 739 838 131 n

2 7 739 838 289 n

3 7 739 838 132 n

4 7 739 832 369 n

5 7 739 832 370 n

6 7 739 832 371 n

7 7 739 832 530 n

8 8 733 500 252 n

9 8 733 500 674 n

10 7 739 832 531 n

11 7 739 838 134 n

12 8 733 500 256 n

13 7 739 835 080 n

14 7 739 832 379 n

15 7 739 832 908 n

16 8 733 500 691 n

17 7 739 832 536 n

18 7 739 832 437 n

19 7 739 832 384 n

20 8 733 500 692 n

21 7 739 832 386 n

22 8 733 500 693 n

23 7 739 832 388 n

24 8 733 500 694 n

25 8 733 500 695 n

26 7 739 832 681 n

27 8 733 500 696 n

28 8 733 500 687 n

29 7 739 832 339 n

29 7 739 832 398 n

30 7 739 832 393 n

31 7 739 832 394 n

32 7 739 834 977 n

8 733 500 851RAC 5,3-2 OUE

Remarks

Big handle
Water collector
Chassis assembly
Front panel assembly
Air outlet grille
Axial flow fan
Brushless DC Motor
Supporter subassembly of fan motor
Left supporter
Top cover assembly

Description

Room Temperature Sensor
Condenser assembly
Pipe Temperature Sensor
Right clapboard assembly

Partition board assembly
4-way valve assembly
Gas valve
4-way valve
Valve plate
Liquid valve Assembly
Liquid valve
DC Inverter Rotary Compressor
Discharge temperature sensor assembly
Electronic control box subassembly
Outdoor main control board subassembly
Cover of electronic control box
Electronic installing box subassembly
Fixing board
Pipe Nut TLM-A01 - 1/4’
Pipe Nut TLM-C03 - 1/2’
Terminal board
Wire joint
Connection cable assembly of compressor

19.06.2019 19 6720892985



RAC 5,3-3 IPW

7 739 838 034RAC 5,3-3 IPW

Spare parts list

19.06.2019 20 6720892985



Pos Ordering no.

 R
AC

 5
,3

-3
 IP

W
   

   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

1 8 750 500 704 n

2 7 739 832 511 n

3 8 733 500 260 n

4 8 733 500 242 n

5 7 739 832 476 n

6 7 739 832 514 n

7 7 739 832 478 n

8 7 739 832 515 n

9 7 739 832 516 n

10 7 739 832 517 n

11 7 739 832 518 n

12 7 739 832 401 n

13 7 739 832 344 n

14 7 739 832 345 n

15 7 739 832 519 n

16 7 739 832 520 n

17 7 739 832 521 n

18 7 739 832 522 n

19 7 739 832 523 n

20 7 739 832 524 n

21 7 739 832 525 n

22 7 739 835 018 n

23 7 739 832 490 n

24 7 739 832 491 n

25 7 739 832 492 n

26 7 739 835 056 n

27 7 739 832 494 n

28 7 739 832 357 n

30 7 739 832 495 n

31 7 739 838 310 n

32 7 739 832 361 n

33 7 739 832 362 n

34 7 739 832 363 n

35 7 739 832 497 n

36 7 739 832 339 n

36 7 739 832 398 n

  7 739 832 358 n

7 739 838 034RAC 5,3-3 IPW

Remarks

Bearing holder
Bearing base
Cross flow fan
Chassis assembly
Louver motor
Vertical vane
Left cover of chassis
Pipe clamp board
Installation plate
Electronic control box assembly

Description

Panel assembly
Air filter
Display box subassembly
Display board subassembly
E-Parts Cover Plate
Panel frame assembly
Screw Cap
Right cover of chassis
Horizontal louver assembly
Evaporator assembly
Fan motor cover
Asynchronous motor

Upper Cover Board of PCB
Left Side Plate of PCB
Right Side Plate of E-Parts Box
Indoor main control board assembly
Room Temperature Sensor
Pipe temperature sensor assembly
Electrical Control Box Cover
Infrared Room Controller
Seal ring
Drain hose
Air freshening filter
Drain hose
Pipe Nut TLM-A01 - 1/4’
Pipe Nut TLM-C03 - 1/2’
Wire joint

19.06.2019 21 6720892985



RAC 5,3-3 OU

7 739 838 035RAC 5,3-3 OU

Spare parts list

19.06.2019 22 6720892985



Pos Ordering no.

 R
AC

 5
,3

-3
 O

U
   

   
 

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

1 7 739 835 127 n

2 7 739 832 528 n

3 7 739 832 456 n

4 7 739 832 369 n

4 7 739 832 529 n

5 7 739 832 393 n

6 7 739 832 394 n

6 7 739 835 167 n

7 7 739 832 370 n

8 7 739 832 371 n

9 7 739 832 530 n

10 7 739 832 373 n

10 8 733 500 252 n

11 7 739 832 374 n

12 7 739 832 531 n

13 7 739 832 376 n

13 7 739 838 134 n

14 7 739 832 532 n

14 8 733 500 256 n

15 7 739 835 080 n

16 7 739 832 379 n

16 7 739 835 151 n

17 7 739 832 533 n

18 7 739 832 534 n

19 7 739 832 535 n

20 7 739 832 536 n

21 7 739 832 437 n

22 7 739 832 384 n

23 7 739 835 047 n

24 7 739 832 386 n

25 7 739 834 994 n

26 7 739 832 388 n

27 7 739 835 019 n

28 7 739 835 094 n

29 7 739 832 440 n

30 7 739 832 541 n

31 7 739 832 339 n

31 7 739 832 398 n

32 7 739 834 977 n

7 739 838 035

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

FD <2019

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

RAC 5,3-3 OU

Remarks

Right clapboard assembly
Right clapboard assembly
Terminal board
Wire joint
Wire holder label
Big handle
Water collector
Chassis assembly
Front panel
Front panel assembly

Description

Room Temperature Sensor
Condenser assembly
Pipe temperature sensor assembly

Air outlet grille
Axial flow fan
Fan Motor
Brushless DC Motor
Supporter assembly of fan motor
Supporter subassembly of fan motor
Left supporter
Top cover assembly
Top cover assembly
Partition board assembly
Reactor
4-way valve assembly
Gas valve
4-way valve
Valve plate
High-Voltage valve Assembly
Liquid valve
DC Inverter Rotary Compressor
Discharge temperature sensor assembly
Electronic control box assembly
Outdoor main control board assembly
Support of electronic control box
Electronic installing box
Pipe Nut TLM-A01 - 1/4’
Pipe Nut TLM-C03 - 1/2’
Connection cable assembly of compressor

19.06.2019 23 6720892985



RAC 7-2 OUE

8 733 500 852RAC 7-2 OUE

Spare parts list

19.06.2019 24 6720892985



Pos Ordering no.

 R
AC

 7
-2

 O
U

E 
   

   
 

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

1 7 739 832 434 n

2 7 739 832 371 n

3 7 739 832 435 n

4 7 739 832 436 n

5 7 739 832 437 n

6 8 733 500 697 n

7 8 733 500 698 n

8 8 733 500 699 n

9 7 739 832 441 n

10 8 733 500 700 n

11 7 739 832 441 n

12 7 739 832 370 n

13 7 739 832 444 n

14 8 733 500 701 n

15 7 739 832 446 n

16 7 739 835 076 n

17 7 739 835 150 n

18 7 739 832 338 n

18 7 739 832 418 n

19 7 739 832 449 n

20 7 739 832 450 n

21 7 739 835 127 n

22 7 739 832 451 n

23 7 739 832 394 n

24 8 733 500 702 n

25 7 739 832 453 n

26 7 739 832 384 n

27 7 739 832 454 n

28 7 739 832 455 n

29 7 739 832 456 n

30 7 739 832 457 n

31 7 739 832 458 n

32 7 739 832 388 n

33 7 739 834 978 n

8 733 500 852RAC 7-2 OUE

Remarks

Big handle
Supporter assembly of fan motor
Brushless DC Motor
Left side plate assembly
Inverter Controlled Rotary Compressor
Top cover assembly
Pipe Nut TLM-B02 - 3/8’
Pipe Nut TLM-D04 - 5/8’
Partition board assembly
Condenser assembly

Description

Terminal board
Water collector
4-way valve assembly
Gas valve
4-way valve
Air outlet grille
Electronic control box subassembly
Support of electronic control box
Cover of electronic control box
Outdoor main control board subassembly
Cover of electronic control box

Room Temperature Sensor
Chassis assembly
Wire joint
Liquid valve assembly
Liquid valve
Valve plate
Front panel
Right side plate
Pipe temperature sensor assembly
Axial flow fan
Reactor
Discharge temperature sensor assembly
Connection cable assembly of compressor

19.06.2019 25 6720892985



RAC 7-3 IBW

7 733 700 729RAC 7-3 IBW

Spare parts list

19.06.2019 26 6720892985



Pos Ordering no.

 R
AC

 7
-3

 IB
W

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

1 7 739 835 100 n

2 7 739 834 954 n

3 7 739 834 997 n

4 7 739 834 995 n

5 7 739 834 983 n

6 7 739 835 109 n

7 7 739 835 130 n

8 7 739 835 146 n

9 7 739 835 050 n

10 7 739 835 038 n

11 7 739 835 041 n

12 7 739 832 422 n

13 7 739 832 344 n

14 7 739 832 345 n

15 7 739 832 423 n

16 7 739 834 970 n

16 8 733 500 283 n

17 7 739 832 552 n

18 7 739 835 158 n

19 7 739 835 079 n

20 7 739 835 116 n

21 7 739 835 072 n

22 7 739 835 014 n

22 8 733 500 712 n

23 7 739 835 060 n

23 8 733 500 713 n

24 7 739 835 021 n

24 8 733 500 285 n

25 7 739 832 357 n

26 7 739 832 432 n

27 7 739 832 408 n

28 7 739 834 985 n

29 7 733 700 120 n

29 7 739 832 509 n

30 7 739 832 361 n

31 7 739 832 362 n

32 7 739 832 497 n

33 7 739 832 363 n

34 7 739 832 338 n

34 7 739 832 418 n

7 733 700 729

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

RAC 7-3 IBW

Remarks

Display box assembly of Split Unit
Display board assembly
Cover of electrical equipment
Panel frame assembly
Screw cap
Terminal cover assembly
Horizontal louver assembly
Evaporator assembly Gas valve assembly
Fan motor cover
Fan motor

Description

Panel assembly
Air filter

Bearing holder
Bearing base
Cross flow fan
Chassis Assembly
Chassis assembly
Louver motor
Vertical vane
Left cover of chassis
Pipe clamp board
Installation plate
Electronic control box assembly
Electronic control box subassembly
Indoor Main Control Board Subassembly
Main control board subassembly
Electronic installing box
Electronic control box subassembly
Pipe temperature sensor assembly
Wire joint
Ambient temperature sensor assembly
Cover of electronic control box
Infrared Room Controller
Infrared Room Controller
Seal ring
Drain hose
Drain hose
Air freshening filter
Pipe Nut TLM-B02 - 3/8’
Pipe Nut TLM-D04 - 5/8’

19.06.2019 27 6720892985



RAC 7-3 IPW

7 739 838 036

Spare parts list

RAC 7-3 IPW

19.06.2019 28 6720892985



Pos Ordering no.

 R
AC

 7
-3

 IP
W

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

1 8 750 500 708 n

2 7 739 832 543 n

3 7 739 835 051 n

3 8 733 500 260 n

4 7 739 834 999 n

4 8 733 500 242 n

5 7 739 832 544 n

6 7 739 832 545 n

7 7 739 832 478 n

8 7 739 832 546 n

9 7 739 832 338 n

9 7 739 832 418 n

10 7 739 832 547 n

11 7 739 832 548 n

12 7 739 832 549 n

13 7 739 832 422 n

14 7 739 832 344 n

15 7 739 832 345 n

16 7 739 832 550 n

17 7 739 832 421 n

18 7 739 832 551 n

19 7 739 832 552 n

20 7 739 832 554 n

21 7 739 832 553 n

22 7 739 832 555 n

23 7 739 832 525 n

24 7 739 835 026 n

24 8 733 500 264 n

25 7 739 832 558 n

26 7 739 835 053 n

27 7 739 832 432 n

28 7 739 832 494 n

29 7 739 832 431 n

30 7 739 832 559 n

31 7 739 838 310 n

32 7 739 832 361 n

33 7 739 832 362 n

34 7 739 832 363 n

35 7 739 832 497 n

7 739 838 036

FD >= 2019

FD <2019

FD >= 2019

FD >= 2019

RAC 7-3 IPW

Remarks

Pipe Nut TLM-B02 - 3/8’
Pipe Nut TLM-D04 - 5/8’
Horizontal louver assembly
Evaporator assembly
Fan motor cover
Fan motor
Bearing holder
Bearing base
Cross flow fan
Fixing board of fan motor
Chassis assembly

Description

Panel assembly
Air filter
Indicator board assembly of Split Unit
Display box subassembly
Display Panel Subassembly(Sticker)
Display board subassembly
Cover of electrical equipment
Panel frame assembly
Screw Cap
Right cover of chassis

Louver motor
Left cover of chassis
Vertical vane
Pipe clamp board
Installation plate
E-Parts Box assembly
Electronic control box subassembly
Electronic installing box
Indoor main control board assembly
Wire joint
Room Temperature Sensor
Pipe temperature sensor assembly
Cover of electronic control box
Infrared Room Controller
Seal ring
Drain hose
Air freshening filter
Drain hose

19.06.2019 29 6720892985



RAC 7-3 OU

7 739 838 037RAC 7-3 OU

Spare parts list

19.06.2019 30 6720892985



Pos Ordering no.

 R
AC

 7
-3

 O
U

   
   

   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

1 7 739 832 434 n

2 7 739 832 371 n

3 7 739 832 435 n

4 7 739 832 436 n

5 7 739 832 437 n

6 7 739 832 438 n

7 7 739 835 010 n

8 7 739 832 440 n

9 7 739 832 441 n

10 7 739 835 092 n

11 7 739 832 443 n

12 7 739 832 370 n

13 7 739 832 444 n

14 7 739 832 445 n

15 7 739 832 446 n

16 7 739 835 076 n

17 7 739 835 150 n

18 7 739 832 338 n

18 7 739 832 418 n

19 7 739 832 449 n

20 7 739 832 450 n

21 7 739 835 127 n

22 7 739 832 451 n

23 7 739 834 966 n

24 7 739 832 394 n

25 7 739 835 046 n

26 7 739 832 453 n

27 7 739 832 384 n

28 7 739 832 454 n

29 7 739 832 455 n

30 7 739 832 456 n

31 7 739 832 457 n

32 7 739 832 458 n

33 7 739 832 388 n

34 7 739 834 978 n

7 739 838 037

FD <2019

RAC 7-3 OU

RemarksDescription

Terminal board
Water collector
4-way valve assembly
Gas valve
4-way valve
Air outlet grille
Electronic control box assembly
Support of electronic control box
Cover of electronic control box
Outdoor main control board assembly
Cover of electronic control box
Big handle
Supporter assembly of fan motor
Brushless DC Motor
Left side plate assembly
Inverter Controlled Rotary Compressor
Top cover assembly
Pipe Nut TLM-B02 - 3/8’
Pipe Nut TLM-D04 - 5/8’
Partition board assembly
Condenser assembly
Room Temperature Sensor
Chassis assembly
Chassis
Wire joint
High-Voltage valve Assembly
Liquid valve
Valve plate
Front panel
Right side plate
Pipe temperature sensor assembly
Axial flow fan
Reactor
Discharge temperature sensor assembly
Connection cable assembly of compressor

19.06.2019 31 6720892985



19.06.2019 32 6720892985



19.06.2019 33 6720892985



19.06.2019 34 6720892985



19.06.2019 35 6720892985



x

19.06.2019 36 6720892985


